Ceramic Disc Capacitors
Page <1> 29/12/11  V1.1
Important Notice : This data sheet and its contents (the "Information") belong to the members of the Premier Farnell group of companies (the "Group") or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for the use of
it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change without notice and replaces
all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any error in or omission from it or for any use
made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any assumptions based on information included or omitted.
Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or where the Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising)
is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group's liability for death or personal injury resulting from its negligence. Multicomp is the registered trademark of the Group. © Premier Farnell plc 2011.
50 V
100 V
200 V
250 V
600 V
1 kV
1.5 kV
3 kV
The first two
digits are the
significant
figures. The
third is the
number of
zeros to follow
Part Number Explanation
MC CC 100 V 103 J Y5P
Series DC Voltage Capacitance Tolerance
Voltage
(DC)
Capacitance
(picofarads) Tolerance Temperature
Characteristics
Temperature
Coefficient
Operating
Temperature Part Number
1 kV 100 ±20% SL +100ppm, -750ppm -55°C to +125°C MCCC1KV101MSL
1 kV 2200 ±20% Z5U +22%, -56% +10°C to +85°C MCCC1KV222MZ5U
100 V 10000 ±5% Y5P ±10% -30°C to +85°C MCCC100V103JY5P
100 V 10000 ±10% Y5P ±10% -30°C to +85°C MCCC100V103KY5P
100 V 100000 ±10% Y5P ±10% -30°C to +85°C MCCC100V104KY5P
100 V 4700 ±10% Y5P ±10% -30°C to +85°C MCCC100V472KY5P
100 V 47000 ±10% Y5P ±10% -30°C to +85°C MCCC100V473KY5P
200 V 1000 ±10% Y5P ±10% -30°C to +85°C MCCC200V102KY5P
200 V 10000 ±10% Y5P ±10% -30°C to +85°C MCCC200V103KY5P
250 V 50000 ±20% Y5U +22%, -56% -30°C to +85°C MCCC250V503MY5U
3 kV 150 ±20% X7R ±15% -55°C to +125°C MCCC3KV151MX7R
50 V 100000 ±10% Y5P ±10% -30°C to +85°C MCCC50V104KY5P
50 V 22000 ±10% Y5P ±10% -30°C to +85°C MCCC50V223KY5P
50 V 220000 ±10% Y5U +22%, -56% -30°C to +85°C MCCC50V224KY5U
50 V 47000 ±10% Y5P ±10% -30°C to +85°C MCCC50V473KY5P
600 V 50000 ±10% Y5V +22%, -82% -30°C to +85°C MCCC600V503MY5V
100 V 100 ±20% SL +100ppm, -750ppm -55°C to +125°C MCCC100V101JSL
1.5 kV 22 ±5% NPO ±30ppm -55°C to +125°C MCCC1500V220JNPO
1.5 kV 27 ±5% NPO ±30ppm -55°C to +125°C MCCC1500V270JNPO
50V 22 ±5% NPO ±30ppm -55°C to +125°C MCCC50V220JNPO
Specification Table
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Temperature
Characteristics
Temperature
Coefficient
Operating
Temperature
SL +100ppm, -750ppm -55°C to +125°C
NPO ± 30ppm -55°C to +125°C
X7R ± 15% -55°C to +125°C
Y5P ±10% -30°C to +85°C
Y5U +22%, -56% -30°C to +85°C
Y5V +22%, -82% -30°C to +85°C
Z5U +22%, -56% +10°C to +85°C